Asset acquisition escrow account  1,867,426  ‐

Sensitivity
Based  on  the  financial  instruments  held  at  30  June  2011,  had  the  Australian  dollar
weakened/strengthened by 15% against  the US dollar with all other variables held  constant,  the
group’s post‐tax loss for the year would have been $280,114 lower/$280,114 higher (2010 – N/A),
mainly  as  a  result  of  foreign  exchange  gains/losses  on  translation  of  US  dollar  denominated
financial instruments as detailed in the above table.

Red Emperor Resources NL and its controlled entities
Annual Report for the Year Ended 30 June 2011

Page 46

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

14.  Financial Risk Management (cont’d)

(a)  Market risk (cont’d)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The  following  table  illustrates  sensitivities  to  the Group’s exposures  to  changes  in  interest  rates.
The tables indicates the impact of how profit and equity values at reporting date would have been
affected by changes in interest rates that management considers to be reasonably possible.

Change in profit/ (loss)  2011

$
2010
$

Increase in interest rate
by 100 basis points

79,424  600

Decrease in interest rate
by 100 basis points

(79,424)  (600)

Change in equity  2011
$

2010
$

Increase in interest rate
by 100 basis points

79,424  600

Decrease in interest rate
by 100 basis points

(79,424)  (600)

The  above  interest  rate  sensitivity  analysis has been performed on  the  assumption  that  all other
variables remain unchanged.

2011   Fixed Interest rate

maturing in

Financial Instrument  Floating
interest
rate

1 year
or less

Over
1 to 5
years

More
than 5
years

Non‐interest
Bearing

Total  Weighted
average
effective

interest rate
Financial Assets

Cash  7,942,356  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  7,942,356  3.5%

Loan Receivable  ‐  60,000  ‐  ‐  ‐  60,000  12%

Total financial assets  7,942,356  60,000  ‐  ‐  ‐  8,002,356

2010   Fixed Interest rate